m
ec
h
an
ic
s
MECHANICS Linear Units
Linear Units

Drive Components
Preparation - direct drive Preparation - belt drive
Order key
2 3 4 X X X 0 X X X
Motor
0 =preparation
direct drive module
1 =preparation
belt drive module
Shaft slide block
0 =1 shaft slide block 70 mm
1 =1 shaft slide block 200 mm
2 =2 shaft slide blocks 70 mm
Ballscrew feed drive
0 =without
1 =pitch 2.5 mm
2 =pitch 4.0 mm
3 =pitch 5.0 mm
4 =pitch 10 mm
5 =pitch 20 mm
Profile length
e.g. 029 =290 mm
2299 =2990 mm
(shortened by the last digit)
Direct drive module  1
Scale drawings of the motor modules 1 and 2 on page B 111
(You can find the ordering data of all motor modules on page B 110)
see scale drawing (page B 103)
Direct drive module   2 Belt drive module
m
ech
anics
MECHANICSLinear Units
Linear Units
B103
Ball Screw Feed Axis LF 4
Nominal torques
Technical Data
Aluminium profile
Scale Drawing
Deflection
0
0,5
1
1,5
2
2,5
3
3,5
4
500 1000 2000 3000
Length L [mm]
 D
ef
le
ct
io
n[
m
m
]
100N
400N
400N
200N
800N
200N
Nominal torque  [Ncm]
Revolutions [1/min]
per minute
Spindle pitch
2,5 4 5 10 20
500 15 15 16 17 18

see scale drawing (page B 105)
Direct drive module   2 Belt drive module
Order key
2 3 4 X X X 0 X X X
Motor
6 =preparation
Direct drive modules
7 =preparation
Belt drive module
Shaft slide block
0 =2 shaft slide blocks 70 mm
1 =2 shaft slide blocks 200 mm
2 =4 shaft slide blocks 70 mm
Ballscrew feed drive
0 =without
1 =pitch 2.5 mm
2 =pitch 4.0 mm
3 =pitch 5.0 mm
4 =pitch 10 mm
5 =pitch 20 mm
Profile length
e.g. 029 =290 mm
2299 =2990 mm
(shortened by the last digit)
m
ech
anics
MECHANICSLinear Units
Linear Units
B105
Ball Screw Feed Axis  LF 6
Nominal torques
Technical Data
Aluminium profile
Scale Drawing
Aluminium profile
Scale Drawing
Deflection
0
0,5
1
1,5
2
2,5
3
3,5
4
500 1000 2000 3000
Length L [mm]
D
ef
le
ct
io
n
[m
m
]
400N
1600N
1600N
800N
3200N
800N
Nominal torque  [Ncm]
Revolutions [1/min]
per minute
    Spindle pitch
2,5 4 5 10 20
500 17 17 18 20 21
1500 20 20 22 24 25
3000 24 25 26 29 30
Aluminium profile LF 6

see scale drawing (page B 107)
Direct drive module   2 Belt drive module
Order key
2 3 4 X X X 0 X X X
Motor
3 =preparation
Direct drive modules
4 =preparation
Belt drive module
Shaft slide block
0 =2 shaft slide blocks 70 mm
1 =2 shaft slide blocks 200 mm
2 =4 shaft slide blocks 70 mm
Ballscrew feed drive
0 =without
1 =pitch 2.5 mm
2 =pitch 4.0 mm
3 =pitch 5.0 mm
4 =pitch 10 mm
5 =pitch 20 mm
Profile length
e.g. 029 =290 mm
2299 =2990 mm
(shortened by the last digit)
Features
• aluminium shaft profile W 225 x
H 75 mm, anodized
• clamping surface and profile bottom
side plan-milled
• 4 precision steel shafts Ø 12 h6,
material Cf53,
hardness 60 ± 2 HRC
• aluminium slide blocks WS 5/70,
2 x WS 5/70 (70 mm long) or WS
5/200 (200 mm long), clearance-
free adjustable, central lubrication
• ball screw pitch 2.5/4/5/10/20 mm
• profile sealing by abrasion-resistant
sealing lips
• aluminium die-cast end plates
• 2 limit and/or reference switches,
repeatability ± 0.02 mm
• driving steel collar with sealed

Two-sided treatment, suited to all feed units with magnetic brake
L = length of aluminium profile + 119 mm
Order key
2 1 1  1 3 X X X X X
Spindle pitch
2 = 2.5 mm
3 = 4.0 mm
4 = 5 mm
5 = 10 mm
6 = 20 mm
Treatment of shaft ends
5 =two-sided treatment, suited to all feed units
(length of aluminium profile + 78 mm)
6 =two-sided treatment, suited to all feed units with magnetic brake
(length of aluminium profile + 119 mm)
Spindle lengths
e.g. 086 = 868 mm
100 = 1,009 mm
(shortened by the last digit)
m
ec
h
an
ic
s
MECHANICS Linear Units
Linear Units
B110
Motor Modules
Ordering Data
Direct Drive Plant / circular
connector
Z-axis / circular
connector
Plant / circular
connector with brake
Z-axis / circular
connector with brake
Stepping motor MS 135 HT 396 055 0020 396 055 0120 396 055 0220 396 055 0320
Stepping motor  MS 160 396 341 0020 396 341 0120 396 341 0220 396 341 0320
Stepping motor  MS 300 396 361 0020 396 361 0120 396 361 0220 396 361 0320
EC servo motor  MD 200 396 451 0050 adjustable via software upon request upon request
EC servo motor  MD 400 396 452 0050 adjustable via software upon request upon request
EC servo motor  MD 750 396 481 0050 adjustable via software upon request upon request
DC servo motor  MV 120 396 102 0020 adjustable via software 396 102 0220 adjustable via software
DC servo motor  MV 330 396 104 0020 adjustable via software not possible not possible
AC servo motor MY 054 396 554 0020 adjustable via software 396 554 0220 adjustable via software
AC servo motor MY 073 396 573 0020 adjustable via software 396 573 0220 adjustable via software
LF 4 / LF 6
lateral assembly
Plant / circular
connector
Z-axis / circular
connector
Plant / circular
connector with brake
Z-axis / circular
connector with brake
Stepping motor  MS 135 HT 396 055 2020 396 055 2120 396 055 2220 396 055 2320
Stepping motor  MS 160 396 341 2020 396 341 2120 396 341 2220 396 341 2320
EC servo motor  MD 100 396 443 2050 adjustable via software upon request upon request
DC servo motor  MV 120 396 102 2020 adjustable via software 396 102 2220 adjustable via software
AC servo motor  MY 054 396 554 2020 adjustable via software 396 554 2220 adjustable via software
LF 5 integrated Plant / circular
connector
Z-axis / circular

Linear Units
B135
Order Key LF 4, LF 5 and LF 6
Order key
2 3 4 X X X 0 X X X
0 = 1 / 2 shaft slides
70 mm
1 = 1 / 2  shaft slides
200 mm
2 = 2 / 4  shaft slides
70 mm
0 = without
1 = pitch 2.5 mm
2 = pitch 4.0 mm
3 = pitch 5.0 mm
4 = pitch 10 mm
5 = pitch 20 mm
029 = profile length 290 mm
299 = profile length 2,990 mm
(shortened by the last digit)
0 = LF 4 preparation
Direct drive modules
1 = LF 4 preparation
Belt drive module
3 = LF 5 preparation
Direct drive modules
4 = LF 5 preparation
Belt drive module
6 = LF 6 preparation
Direct drive modules
7 = LF 6 preparation
Belt drive module